

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12409/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2012 in CWJC No.15123/2011 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM TAWAKYA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,deletion of the name of respondent,vacating  
stay,vacating interim order,impleadment and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

WITH W.P(C) NO. 158 of 2013

(With appln. for directions and deletion of the name of res. and  
impleadment as party resp. and permission to file addl. documents and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8066 of 2013

(With appln. for directions and permission to file addl. documents and  
bring on record the addl. facts and prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date: 29/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For the appearing parties:

Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Ranjan,Adv.  
Mr. Sishir Pinaki,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

-2-

Mr. Rohit K.Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Nivedita Nirvikar,Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Ram Jethmalani,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. L.N.Rao,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath,Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. Nirmal Kr. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Kr. Tuteja,Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Pallav Shishodia,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Kr. Mishra,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. rajiv Kumar,adv.  
Mr. Hareesh Ahmad Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay Kapur ,Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Das,Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Chandan,Adv.

Ms. Neela Gopkhale,Adv.  
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal ,Adv

Mr. Ram Jethmalani,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Kundu Goyal,Adv.  
Dr. V.P. Appan ,Adv

Mr. Ram Jethmalani,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Pallav Sishodia,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur,Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan ,Adv

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. rakesh Kr. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Prem Prakash ,Adv

Mr. Kunal Verma ,Adv

Md. Shahid Anwar ,Adv

Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh ,Adv

Mr. Chandra Prakash ,Adv

-3-

Mr. Nagendra Rai,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Sagar,Adv.  
Mr. Smarhar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Gopi Raman,Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh ,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Singh,Adv.

Mr. V.V.Gautam,Adv.  
Mr. N.K.Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the case on 1.5.2013 as first case after fresh  
matters.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]  
COURT MASTER